

Republic of the Philippines

CAVITE STATE UNIVERSITY Don Severino de las Alas Campus

Indang, Cavite, Philippines

(046) 4150-010 / (046) 4150-0013 loc 203

www.cvsu.edu.ph

INVITATION TO SUBMIT QUOTATION Supply and Delivery of Supplies and Materials for CAS

 The Cavite State University (CvSU) invites interested firms/supplier to submit quotation for the project "Supply and Delivery of Supplies and Materials for CAS" with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of Two Hundred Sixty-Nine Thousand Four Hundred Eleven Pesos and 01/100 Only (PhP 269,411.01). Quotation received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at the opening.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1.	3	Can	Air freshener, 275g	90.22	270.66
2.	10	Can	Insecticide, 750ml	139.36	1,393.60
3.	2	Unit	Mop bucket, 360° rotating mop head, big, push mop stick downward to	2,288.00	4,576.00
			wash or spin-dry mop head	400.00	244.00
4.	5	Can	Disinfectant spray, 170g	128.96	644.80
5.	1	Unit	Pencil sharpener, HD, table top	202.80	202.80
6.	2	units	Brand new and ready to use ABC dry chemicals 10lbs capacity	1,144.00	2,288.00
7.	20	Pcs	Ballpen, black	5.25	105.00
8.	5	Pcs	Ballpen, red	5.25	26.25
9.	1	Bottle	Ink refill, whiteboard marker, black	138.60	138.60
10.	5	packs	Laminating film, 8.5"x11", 125mic	577.50	2,887.50
11.	5	Packs	Laminating film, 8.5"x11", 250mic	1,128.75	5,643.75
12.	5	Packs	Laminating film, A4, 125mic	630.00	3,150.00
13.	5	Packs	Laminating film, A4, 250mic	1,260.00	6,300.00
14.	2	Box	Pencil, #2, 12's/bx	84.00	168.00
15.	5	Pcs	Sign pen, 0.5, black	65.10	325.50
16.	5	Ream	Copy paper, long, 8.5x13", 80gsm	252.00	1,260.00
17.	5	Packs	Speacilty board, 10's/ pack, 180gsm	36.75	183.75
18.	10	Packs	Cleaning towel, 12's/pack	120.75	1,207.50
19.	40	Pcs	Doormat, cotton	26.25	1,050.00
20.	10	Bottels	Glass cleaner	210.00	2,100.00
21.	10	Bottles	Furniture cleaner	249.43	2,494.30
22.	1	Unit	Bulletin board, whiteboard, 3x5'	1,785.00	1,785.00
23.	4	Unit	Electric fan, industrial, 20", banana type-blade	3,255.00	13,020.00
24.	1	Unit	Pre-heat quality Rise the temperature evenly Hot and cold laminating Fir for data, cards, photo, picture and name cards Forward / backward laminating Durable	4,830.00	4,830.00
25.	1	Unit	Printer, multifunction, continuous ink system	8,400.00	8,400.00
26.	2	Unit	Fire alarm bell, 6", 24volts with	1,680.00	3,360.00

			manual coil point		
27.	1	Unit	Aircon, 3TR, floor mounted, inverter	89,250.00	89,250.00
			type, with remote control, installation		,
			included		
28.	1	Unit	Aircooler, HD	21,000.00	21,000.00
			 180watts power for 50m² area 		
			 3 speed airflow of 6000m3/hr 		
			 3 sides cooling pad 		
			 Rubber caster wheels for all 		
			terrain		
			Auto shut-off water pump with		
			low water alarm		
			With 1-8 hrs timerWith remote control		
			Automatic vertical louver		
			 40ltrs water tank capacity 		
			 L32.5" x W17" x H68.5" 		
29.	1	Unit	Projector, DLP, 3000 lumens with	23,100.00	23,100.00
	•		tripod projector screen	_5,.55.55	_0,.00.00
30.	1	Unit	Laptop, for office use	47,250.00	47,250.00
			 Intel core i5, 10th gen 		
			 8GB DDR4-2666 SDRAM 		
			(1x8GB)		
			• 512GB SSD		
			• Win10		
			3-cell battery, 41 Wh Li-ion		
			 15.6 diagonal FHD IPS brightview micro-edge WLED 		
			display		
			2GB DDR5 graphics		
			HD Camera with intergrated		
			dual array digital microphone		
			 802.11 b/g/n/ac (2x2) wifi and 		
			Bluetooth connectivity		
			• 1 HDMI 1.4;1		
			headphone/microphone		
			combo; 2 USB 3.1 Gen 1		
			Type-A (data transfer only) 1		
			USB 3.1 Gen 1 Type-C (data transfer only, 5GB/s signalimg		
			rate)		
			1 multi-format SD media card		
			reader		
			 Dual speakers; B&O autio 		
			boost		
			With free laptop bag/backpack		
31.	1	Unit	Sound system, with pro-quality	21,000.00	21,000.00
			cardiod MIc with LED, ring mounted		
			on 46cm gooseneck mic, push to talk and push to lock mic activation, High		
			quality transducer.		
			• 3500 watts		
			TV sound sync		
			Wireless party link		
			With FM		
			Party accelerator		
			Multi-color & x-flash lighting		269,411.01
TOTAL AMOUNT					

- 2. Delivery Period: ____ calendar days from the receipt of P.O.
- 3. Price quotations must be valid for a period of sixty (60) calendar days from date of submission and shall include all taxes, duties and/or levies payable. Bidders shall also indicate the brand and model of the items being offered.
- 4. Warranty shall be for a period of six (6) months for supplies and materials. Warranty for equipment must not be less than one (1) year from the date of acceptance and shall be accompanied with Warranty Certificate.
- 5. The quotation must be submitted to the Supply Office through mail, fax or email at the contact details listed below **on or before 5:00 PM** of **December 07, 2022.**

Address : Supply Office, Administration Building

Cavite State University

Indang, Cavite

E-mail : supplyoffice@cvsu.edu.ph

Telefax : (046) 862-0852

6. The CvSU reserves the right to reject any or all quotations and/or proposals and waive any formalities/informalities therein and to accept such bids it may consider as most advantageous to the agency and to the government. CvSU neither assumes any obligation for whatsoever losses that may be incurred in the preparation of bids, nor does it guarantee that an award will be made.

ROSELYN M. MARANAN
BAC Secretary, Goods and Services